

Scottish Cultural Organization of the Triangle

215 SE Maynard Road, Cary, NC 27511

is offering \$150 scholarships to North Carolina residents to attend any school in the Scottish arts located in North Carolina.

These scholarships will be awarded to North Carolina students attending any North Carolina school sponsoring any Scottish art. Appropriate schools must be open to any applicant and not, for example, be restricted to students of any one teacher. Examples of appropriate schools include, but are not restricted to: The John C. Campbell Folk School, The Swannanoa Gathering, The Jink & Diddle School of Scottish Fiddling, The North American Academy of Piping & Drumming, The School of Scottish Arts Dance Camp or The Thistle School of Scottish Country Dance. Other schools may be approved, provided they offer a focus in any Scottish art. Decisions of the Scholarship Committee will be guided by the applicant's needs, objectives, commitment, anticipated development and goals.

Recommendation by a current teacher, advisor or sponsor is required. No application will be considered without such a recommendation.

TO APPLY, PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

Name:			_ Phor	ne: ()								
Address:											_		
City:	_ State:	Zip:		_ Emai	l:								
Who is your teacher?													
How long have you been involved	l in your Sc	ottish Art?_								_			
At what level or grade are you no	w classified	1?								-			
Please attach a short essay desc scholarships. Your essay should i term goals in your Scottish Art. If awarded a Scholarship Grant, I Scholarship Committee a short we which may be published in future prior to releasing any names either	nclude a de I will, to the ritten report e education	escription of e best of my t of my exper al or promo	your in ability rience	mmedia y, do w along w	te goals a	at thi	is Sco I by i	ottish accts accts ase all	Arts S eptano	chool acceptance and rights to	and yo I will for suc	send	the
Signature:				Dat	e:								
Parent or Guardian, if a minor:													
Please send application to:		Pat Johnston	n, 215	SE May	nard Ro	ad, C	Cary, l	NC 27	511				

Deadline for Applications: April 14, 2024

Scholarship recipients will be notified by: May 12, 2024